
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:895
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2011
AAROGYA SHREE HEALTHCARE INSURANCE SCHEME
Hazari Shri Maheshwar

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Bihar has requested to release funds for Aarogya Shree Healthcare Insurance Scheme being implemented for the benefit of poor people living Below Poverty Line (BPL);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI)

(a) No.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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